
WRRC Farmers Market 5K JULY 21, 2021
.

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
673 Clay Lacosse 1 M1319 1/12 17:27 5:37
675 Jesus Flores-Villagrana 2 M1319 2/12 17:30 5:38
686 Chris Uriibe 3 M1319 3/12 17:42 5:42
774 Kurt Gogolin 4 M60+ 1/5 17:51 5:45
674 Leo Crampton 5 M1319 4/12 18:22 5:55
810 Theo Burwald 6 M2029 1/3 18:24 5:55
695 Boomer Philbrick 7 M3039 1/2 18:41 6:01
685 Daniel Feltis 8 M2029 2/3 19:08 6:10
693 Henry Salazar 9 M1319 5/12 19:13 6:11
691 Luis Martinez 10 M1319 6/12 19:14 6:11
671 Logan Bradley-Trietsch 11 M2029 3/3 19:15 6:12
790 Hacene Smaine 12 M5059 1/4 19:35 6:18
787 Michael Foland 13 M4049 1/3 19:47 6:22
690 Tracy Cahee 14 F4049 1/6 19:56 6:25
812 Mario Perez-Ahuatl 15 M1319 7/12 20:24 6:34
681 Noah Hatke 16 M1319 8/12 20:35 6:37
796 Alex Vill 17 M3039 2/2 20:44 6:40
672 Jim Gomez 18 M1319 9/12 20:52 6:43
677 Giovanni Flores 19 M1319 10/12 20:52 6:43
680 Carson Hatke 20 M1319 11/12 21:15 6:51
811 Lily O'Bryan 21 F1319 1/14 21:20 6:52
776 Emma Obert 22 F1319 2/14 21:21 6:52
778 Alan Bunning 23 M5059 2/4 21:49 7:01
775 Katie Lorenz 24 F1319 3/14 21:51 7:02
676 Elias Rodriguez 25 F1319 4/14 22:42 7:18
692 Alivia Long 26 F1319 5/14 24:33 7:54
694 Olivia Hawkins 27 F1319 6/14 24:34 7:54
699 Emily Krodel 28 F3039 1/2 24:35 7:55
684 Rubi Rider 29 F1319 7/14 24:35 7:55
782 Hope Pfeiffer 30 F1319 8/14 24:36 7:55
678 Anthony Perez 31 M1319 12/12 24:49 7:59
797 Lisa Rhine 32 F5059 1/3 24:50 8:00
679 Erin Bloomer 33 F1319 9/14 25:24 8:11
682 Italy Roman 34 F1319 10/14 25:27 8:11
697 Russel Weaver 35 M<13 1/2 26:06 8:24
687 Kaylee Metcalf 36 F1319 11/14 26:06 8:24
696 James Weaver 37 M4049 2/3 26:09 8:25
683 Ella Rider 38 F1319 12/14 26:12 8:26
799 Brett Giltmier 39 M5059 3/4 26:35 8:33
792 Kai William 40 M<13 2/2 26:47 8:37
788 Joe Ely 41 M60+ 2/5 26:47 8:37
786 Dave Stein 42 M5059 4/4 27:13 8:45
798 Kristen Bartlett 43 F3039 2/2 27:16 8:47
785 Donna Riley 44 F4049 2/6 27:37 8:53



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
791 Jen William 45 F4049 3/6 27:42 8:55
789 Vernie Criswell 46 M60+ 3/5 28:06 9:03
698 Brianna Bartlett 47 F1319 13/14 29:04 9:21
688 Claire Cahee 48 F<13 1/2 29:07 9:22
689 Chris Cahee 49 M4049 3/3 29:13 9:24
777 Grace Lipscomb 50 F1319 14/14 30:05 9:41
794 Tom Colby 51 M60+ 4/5 30:48 9:55
779 Burgess Davis 52 M60+ 5/5 31:16 10:04
800 Stephanie Bosma 53 F4049 4/6 32:50 10:34
795 Kathy Colby 54 F5059 2/3 33:06 10:39
793 Debbie MacLeod 55 F5059 3/3 35:10 11:19
781 Willow Tyre 56 F<13 2/2 49:12 15:50
780 Shelley Tyre 57 F4049 5/6 49:15 15:51
784 Meghan Collins 58 F4049 6/6 51:10 16:28
783 Donna Scroggins 59 F2029 1/1 51:10 16:28

.
Female Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
690 Tracy Cahee 1 F4049 1/6 19:56 6:25
811 Lily O'Bryan 2 F1319 1/14 21:20 6:52
776 Emma Obert 3 F1319 2/14 21:21 6:52

.
Male Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
673 Clay Lacosse 1 M1319 1/12 17:27 5:37
675 Jesus Flores-Villagrana 2 M1319 2/12 17:30 5:38
686 Chris Uriibe 3 M1319 3/12 17:42 5:42

.
Female <13

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
688 Claire Cahee 48 F<13 1/2 29:07 9:22
781 Willow Tyre 56 F<13 2/2 49:12 15:50

.
Female 13-19

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
811 Lily O'Bryan 21 F1319 1/14 21:20 6:52
776 Emma Obert 22 F1319 2/14 21:21 6:52
775 Katie Lorenz 24 F1319 3/14 21:51 7:02
676 Elias Rodriguez 25 F1319 4/14 22:42 7:18
692 Alivia Long 26 F1319 5/14 24:33 7:54
694 Olivia Hawkins 27 F1319 6/14 24:34 7:54
684 Rubi Rider 29 F1319 7/14 24:35 7:55
782 Hope Pfeiffer 30 F1319 8/14 24:36 7:55
679 Erin Bloomer 33 F1319 9/14 25:24 8:11
682 Italy Roman 34 F1319 10/14 25:27 8:11
687 Kaylee Metcalf 36 F1319 11/14 26:06 8:24
683 Ella Rider 38 F1319 12/14 26:12 8:26
698 Brianna Bartlett 47 F1319 13/14 29:04 9:21
777 Grace Lipscomb 50 F1319 14/14 30:05 9:41



.
Female 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
783 Donna Scroggins 59 F2029 1/1 51:10 16:28

.
Female 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
699 Emily Krodel 28 F3039 1/2 24:35 7:55
798 Kristen Bartlett 43 F3039 2/2 27:16 8:47

.
Female 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
690 Tracy Cahee 14 F4049 1/6 19:56 6:25
785 Donna Riley 44 F4049 2/6 27:37 8:53
791 Jen William 45 F4049 3/6 27:42 8:55
800 Stephanie Bosma 53 F4049 4/6 32:50 10:34
780 Shelley Tyre 57 F4049 5/6 49:15 15:51
784 Meghan Collins 58 F4049 6/6 51:10 16:28

.
Female 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
797 Lisa Rhine 32 F5059 1/3 24:50 8:00
795 Kathy Colby 54 F5059 2/3 33:06 10:39
793 Debbie MacLeod 55 F5059 3/3 35:10 11:19

.
Female 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
.

Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

697 Russel Weaver 35 M<13 1/2 26:06 8:24
792 Kai William 40 M<13 2/2 26:47 8:37

.
Male  13-19

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
673 Clay Lacosse 1 M1319 1/12 17:27 5:37
675 Jesus Flores-Villagrana 2 M1319 2/12 17:30 5:38
686 Chris Uriibe 3 M1319 3/12 17:42 5:42
674 Leo Crampton 5 M1319 4/12 18:22 5:55
693 Henry Salazar 9 M1319 5/12 19:13 6:11
691 Luis Martinez 10 M1319 6/12 19:14 6:11
812 Mario Perez-Ahuatl 15 M1319 7/12 20:24 6:34
681 Noah Hatke 16 M1319 8/12 20:35 6:37
672 Jim Gomez 18 M1319 9/12 20:52 6:43
677 Giovanni Flores 19 M1319 10/12 20:52 6:43
680 Carson Hatke 20 M1319 11/12 21:15 6:51

.



Male 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

810 Theo Burwald 6 M2029 1/3 18:24 5:55
685 Daniel Feltis 8 M2029 2/3 19:08 6:10
671 Logan Bradley-Trietsch 11 M2029 3/3 19:15 6:12

.
Male 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
695 Boomer Philbrick 7 M3039 1/2 18:41 6:01
796 Alex Vill 17 M3039 2/2 20:44 6:40

.
Male 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
787 Michael Foland 13 M4049 1/3 19:47 6:22
696 James Weaver 37 M4049 2/3 26:09 8:25
689 Chris Cahee 49 M4049 3/3 29:13 9:24

.
Male 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
790 Hacene Smaine 12 M5059 1/4 19:35 6:18
778 Alan Bunning 23 M5059 2/4 21:49 7:01
799 Brett Giltmier 39 M5059 3/4 26:35 8:33
786 Dave Stein 42 M5059 4/4 27:13 8:45

.
Male 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
774 Kurt Gogolin 4 M60+ 1/5 17:51 5:45
788 Joe Ely 41 M60+ 2/5 26:47 8:37
789 Vernie Criswell 46 M60+ 3/5 28:06 9:03
794 Tom Colby 51 M60+ 4/5 30:48 9:55
779 Burgess Davis 52 M60+ 5/5 31:16 10:04


